TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris Trust And Savings Bank, as Collateral Agent		I12/20/2010 I	Bank - National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Growmark FS, LLC, (previously known as Growmark FS, Inc.)	
Street Address:	1701 Towanda Avenue	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61701	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0920443	PADDOCK GREEN
Registration Number:	1491778	FIELD FRESH III
Registration Number:	1593706	SILAGE FRESH
Registration Number:	1641822	N-SUL 33
Registration Number:	1689714	N-SUL 32
Registration Number:	1889540	EARLY EDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)706-8248 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127018352

zbeal@mayerbrown.com, ipdocket@mayerbrown.com, Email:

ejpalmer@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Erick J. Palmer Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 606902828

REEL: 004437 FRAME: 0015

TRADEMARK 900179287

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10411132 EJP GROWMARK	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erick J. Palmer	
Signature:	/ejp/	
Date:	12/20/2010	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=10411132 RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (2) R2654 F0425#page1.tif source=10411132 RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (2) R2654 F0425#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004437 FRAME: 0016

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, as Collateral Agent, (the "Collateral Agent"), having its principal place of business at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of Growmark FS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and previously known as Growmark FS, Inc. ("Grantor"), pursuant to a certain security agreement between the Collateral Agent and Grantor, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 23, 2003 at Reel 2654 / Frame 0425 (the "TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT");

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, the Collateral Agent hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications as granted under the Trademark Collateral Agreement, including those set forth herein on Schedule I. The Collateral Agent agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as the Grantor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this 20th day of December, 2010.

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

9280108 10411132

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004437 FRAME: 0017

SCHEDULE I

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
PADDOCK GREEN	920,443	09/21/1971
FIELD FRESH III	1,491,778	06/14/1988
SILAGE FRESH	1,593,706	05/01/1990
N-SUL 33	1,641,822	04/23/1991
N-SUL 32	1,689,714	06/02/1992
EARLY EDGE	1,889,540	04/18/1995

9280108 10411132

RECORDED: 12/20/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004437 FRAME: 0018